L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°

45° WASHER FOR VGS
HOOK FOR TIMBER ELEMENTS
TRANSPORT
page 224
page 441
TORQUE LIMITER
page 436
d1
CODE L b pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGS9100 100 4      90 3  1/2 50
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS9120 120 4  3/4 110 4  3/8 50
VGS9140 140 5  1/2 130 5  1/8 50
VGS9160 160 6  1/4 150 6      50
VGS9180 180 7  1/8 170 6  3/4 50
VGS9200 200 8      190 7  1/2 50
VGS9220 220 8  5/8 210 8  1/4 50
VGS9240 240 9  1/2 230 9  1/16 50
VGS9260 260 10  1/4 250 10      50
VGS9280 280 11      270 10  5/8 50
VGS9300 300 11  3/4 290 11  7/16 50
VGS9320 320 12  5/8 310 12  3/16 50
VGS9340 340 13  3/8 330 13      50
VGS9360 360 14  1/4 350 13  3/4 50
VGS9380 380 15      370 14  9/16 50
VGS9400 400 15  3/4 390 15  3/8 50
VGS9440 440 17  1/4 430 16 15/16 25
VGS9480 480 19      470 18  1/2 25
VGS9520 520 20  1/2 510 20  1/16 25
VGS9560 560 22      550 21  5/8 25
L
b
dK
t1

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS9600 600 23  5/8 590 23  1/4 25
11
0.44
TX 50
VGS1180 80 3  1/8 70 2  3/4 25

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS11100 100 4      90 3  1/2 25
VGS11125 125 4 15/16 115 4  1/2 25
VGS11150 150 6      140 5  1/2 25
VGS11175 175 6  7/8 165 6  1/2 25
VGS11200 200 8      190 7  1/2 25
VGS11225 225 8  7/8 215 8  7/16 25
VGS11250 250 10      240 9  1/2 25
VGS11275 275 10  7/8 265 10  7/16 25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS11300 300 11  3/4 290 11  7/16 25
VGS11325 325 12  3/4 315 12  3/8 25
VGS11350 350 13  3/4 340 13  3/8 25
VGS11375 375 14  3/4 365 14  3/8 25
VGS11400 400 15  3/4 390 15  3/8 25
VGS11425 425 16  3/4 415 16  5/16 25
VGS11450 450 17  3/4 440 17  1/4 25
VGS11475 475 18 11/16 465 18  5/16 25
VGS11500 500 19  3/4 490 19  5/16 25
VGS11525 525 20 11/16 515 20  1/4 25
VGS11550 550 21  5/8 540 21  1/4 25
VGS11575 575 22  5/8 565 22  1/4 25
VGS11600 600 23  5/8 590 23  1/4 25
11
0.44
TX 50
SW 17
VGS11650 650 25  9/16 630 24 13/16 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS11700 700 27  1/2 680 26  3/4 25
VGS11750 750 29  1/2 680 26  3/4 25
VGS11800 800 31  1/2 780 30 11/16 25
VGS11850 850 33  7/16 830 32 11/16 25
VGS11900 900 35  1/2 880 34  5/8 25
VGS11950 950 37  3/8 930 36  5/8 25
VGS111000 1000 39  3/8 980 38  9/16 25
d1
CODE L b pcs
[mm]
[in]

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS13100 100 4      90 3  1/2 25
VGS13150 150 6      140 5  1/2 25
VGS13200 200 8      190 7  1/2 25
VGS13250 250 10      240 9  1/2 25
VGS13300 300 11  3/4 280 11      25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS13350 350 13  3/4 330 13      25
VGS13400 400 15  3/4 380 15      25
VGS13450 450 17  3/4 430 16 15/16 25
VGS13500 500 19  3/4 480 19      25
VGS13550 550 21  5/8 530 20  7/8 25
VGS13600 600 23  5/8 580 22 13/16 25
13
0.52
TX 50
SW 19
VGS13650 650 25  9/16 630 24 13/16 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS13700 700 27  1/2 680 26  3/4 25
VGS13750 750 29  1/2 730 28  3/4 25
VGS13800 800 31  1/2 780 30 11/16 25
VGS13850 850 33  7/16 830 32 11/16 25
VGS13900 900 35  1/2 880 34  5/8 25
VGS13950 950 37  3/8 930 36  5/8 25
VGS131000 1000 39  3/8 980 38  9/16 25
VGS131100 1100 43  5/16 1080 42  1/2 25
VGS131200 1200 47  1/4 1180 46  7/16 25
VGS131300 1300 51  3/16 1280 50  3/8 25
VGS131400 1400 55  1/8 1380 54  5/16 25
VGS131500 1500 59  1/16 1480 58  1/4 25
15
0.60
TX 50
SW 22
VGS15600 600 23  5/8 580 22 13/16 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW

dK
t1
d1d2
dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS15700 700 27  1/2 680 26  3/4 25
VGS15800 800 31  1/2 780 30 11/16 25
VGS15900 900 35  1/2 880 34  5/8 25
VGS151000 1000 39  3/8 980 38  9/16 25
VGS151200 1200 47  1/4 1080 42  1/2 25
VGS151400 1400 55  1/8 1380 54  5/16 25
VGS151600 1600 63      1580 62  3/16 25
VGS151800 1800 70  7/8 1780 70  1/16 25
VGS152000 2000 78  3/4 1980 77 15/16 25
TIMBER  |  VGS  |  187
VGU
WASP
TORQUE LIMITER